Department PBTAs

DEPARTMENT PHONE

NAME Email PBTA # FAX #

Board of Commissioners Strategic.Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Kellie Yang 266-4014 | 266-2934

Comm & Public Relations | CommunicationsHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Alexandra Ritschel 266-2724

Community Corrections CommCorrectionsHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Angel Lang 266-2580 | 266-2393

Community & Economic

Development CommEconDevHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Rhonda Swanson 266-6012

County Assessor CoAssessorHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Alexandra Ritschel 266-2724 | 266-2199

County Manager Strategic.Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Kellie Yang 266-4014 | 266-8039

County Attorney yvonne.schneider@co.ramsey.mn.us Yvonne Schneider 266-3025 | 266-3010

Courts Jenine.degraw@courts.state.mn.us Jenine DeGraw 266-9266 | 266-8278

Emergency Comm EmergencyCommCtrHR@co.ramsey.mn.us | Tania Mulvaney 266-7714 | 266-7711

Emergency Management EmergencyMgmtHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Kellie Yang 266-4014 | 266-1078

Enterprise & Admin Svs EnterpriseAdminSvcHR@co.ramsey.mn.us | Alexandra Ritschel 266-2724

Finance Strategic.Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Kellie Yang 266-4014 | 266-1078
Yvonne Overson 266-0115

Financial Assistance Svs FAS.Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Jill McKenzie 266-0107

Health & Wellness Admin HWA. Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Ann Yang

Housing Stability HousingStabilityHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Rhonda Swanson 266-6012

Human Resources Strategic.Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Kellie Yang 266-4014 | 266-2934

Information Services InformServicesHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Alexandra Ritschel 266-2724 | 266-2199

Lake Owasso Residence LakeOwassoHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Tim Koran 266-0715 | 765-7722

Law Library Shannon.stoneking@co.ramsey.mn.us Shannon Stoneking | 266-8391 | 266-8399

Library LibraryHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Amber Soler 486-2205 | 486-2220

Medical Examiner MedicalexamHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Tim Koran 266-2735 | 266-1720

Office of EGCI OfficeECGIHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Rhonda Swanson 266-6012

Office of Safety and

Justice Tania.Mulvaney@co.ramsey.mn.us Tania Mulvaney 266-7714 | 266-7711

Parks & Recreation ParkRecHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Sandy LaBore 266-0323 | 748-2508

Property Management PropertyMgmtHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Sandy LaBore 266-0323 | 266-2264

Property Tax, Records &

Elections Services PropTaxRecElectionHR@co.ramsey.mn.us | Alexandra Ritschel 266-2724 | 266-2199

Public Defender Laura.Schurhamer@pubdef.state.mn.us Laura Schurhamer 757-1622 | 215-0673

Public Health PublicHealthHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Maureen Bibro 266-2451 | 266-2593
Amber Soler (49ers) | 266-7107

Public Works PublicWorksHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Rhonda Swanson 266-6012 | 266-7110

todd.levig@co.ramsey.mn.us Todd Levig 266-9369

Sheriff jean.chisholm@co.ramsey.mn.us Jean Chisholm 266-9551 | 266-9390
Kristen Boyne 266-3627

Social Services SSD.Payroll@co.ramsey.mn.us Fatuma Hassan 266-2736

Transit TransitHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Rhonda Swanson 266-6012

Veteran's Service VeteranServicesHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Maureen Bibro 266-2451 | 266-2593

Workforce Solutions WorkforceSolutionsHR@co.ramsey.mn.us Rhonda Swanson 266-6012 | 266-6050
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